s LONCINiEs=

7k’§1‘]|.2ﬂ§“|”¢.ﬂﬂ

LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A)
LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)
LC80WB20-4.5Q
LC50ZB60-4.5Q

IR AZ=VERSION No.: 2011-01

 ESERDIRKBERLT LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.




FHBEFEAIEB(Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

AT H SRR 20114 1] i 645 21 ) JsoB Bk g T R o
This parts catalogue was prepared based on the latest information available as of August 2011.

T R 2011 L LUE A A H sk BT 8 %0
See the parts catalogue news for any revision that is made after August 2011.

AT, — & IR LR i T .
Always specify the part number when ordering a part.

TR AT H g Prgs i EDE T g 5 SEbs BAEMEAT BT AN A o
Note that the illustrations can differ from the actual parts in shape.

T BN A H S0 A AT S S NI, AN A WK AR I 2 (RIS TR RRAS VT R, A DRUEALEATART I 08 vy LA 380 85 37 FBOAS 1) 22 38 1 H =%
AW BOT B ITRCAS . R EAR BEAT IAE T O RAT, 15 A SLONCINER & .

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made , a revised edition will be issued at an appropriate time,
We recommend obtaining such revisions in order to keep your parts catalogue up-to-date at all times. To check whether a part:
catalogue revision has been issued, please contact your LONCIN distributor.

A~ (Example)

hiaes EEAEE S . - #it (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. SR Description LC168F(D)-|

10 103299-144 REEALCRE)IEEE [NUT , SPECIAL 1

11 375100-144 FPE(kE)  |FLYWHEEL COMP (1)

LC168F(D)- 14 /~LC168F-1 }2LC168FD-1; [ LC168F(D)-1 means LC168F-1 and LC168FD-1 ]
1 FR/NLC168F-1 5 LC168FD-1751/; [ 1 means LC168F-1 has 1 QTY and LC168FD-1 has 1 QTY ]
(1) FI/RLC168F-1%4T, LC168FD-14511. [ (1) means LC168F-1 require O QTY and LC168FD-1 require 1 QTY ]



il 3 (CYLINDER HEAD)

ith%h 4% 14 (CRANK CASE)

it %141 7 (CRANK CASE COVER)

1 Lemlia!
?::ﬂ* }f‘.'_l_ﬁ.‘a
7




K4 (FLYWHEEL) WA I RS (CONTROL) 235 )T 2% (AIR CLEANER)




Hev54% (TRASH PUMP)

Hev54% (TRASH PUMP)

EHFESE (HIGH LIFT PUMP)

. ;
+ n f'ﬁ' l‘:ﬂ-'.v ——
Priionh e, e gl e e )
& Ha L e 'y
\ 2 ATy o o e g {‘T )
: 1 34 | 1 \.'~1§\b\%;
. i b -~
ol ol % i
: i !ﬂl“l = T, _\‘) :
AN S Sha
= . 4 ¥ | s m
NN m\x‘*
o :k\’;’k:“lv 4 )
- Sl




SHLk (CYLINDER HEAD)

] mwiE I Description HE (Reqd. TV
No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) | LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 120080275-T040 |l 3 upft HEAD COMP .,CYLINDER 1 1 - -
120080276-T050 | fil S &BA1F HEAD COMP .,CYLINDER - - 1 1
2 380180093-T040  |X:kiZ ke BOLT, STUD, IN. 2 2 2 2
3 380600117-T040  |5Efi4Y & 10*14 PIN , DOWEL 2 2 2 2
4 120150144-T040 |/ sk a5 GASKET , CYLINDER 1 1 - -
120150070-T0O50 |/ fiT 3k 55 it GASKET , CYLINDER - - 1 1
5 380180098-T040  |X:kiZ ke BOLT, STUD, EX. 2 2 2 2
6 270960025-T040 |kt 3¢ PLUG, SPARK 1 1 1 1
7 380140336-T040  |iZE4:42 k2860 BOLT , FLANGE , 8*60 4 4 4 4
8 120250013-T040 |/ fil 3k 36 w5} 44 PACKING , HEAD COVER 1 1 1 1
9 120220008-T040 | K Gkl & COVER COMP ., HEAD 1 1 1 1
10 380140215-0003 |92 2% [ d2FeM6*14 BOLT, FLANGE , 614 4 4 4 4
11 380740471-T040  [im <% TUBE, BREATHER 1 1 1 1




i3 #E 1 (CRANK CASE)

] mwiE - Description B (Reqd. Q1Y)
No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) | LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 110810004-T040 | ifiZli46 1A CRANK CASE 1 1 - -
110810006-T0O50 | jifiZfi46 1A CRANK CASE - - 1 1
2 380650334-T040  |l135525X 41.25X6 OIL SEAL 25x41.25x6 1 1 1 1
3 380450514-T040  |F4upa WASHER , DRAIN PLUG 2 2 2 2
4 110260025-T040 |z ge BOLT, DRAIN PLUG 2 2 2 2
5 281890001-T040  |HLuh{firae ALART UNIT ,OIL 1 1 1 1
6 380140011-T040 |44 M6 X 10 BOLT , FLANGE, 6x10 1 1 1 1
7 281850150-T040 |y A ke OIL LEVEL SWITCH 1 1 1 1
8 380140215-T040 |k >4Jmiig#: M6x14  [BOLT, FLANGE, 6x14 2 2 2 2
9 171750002-T040 |3 i e Ak GOVERNOR ASSY. 1 1 1 1
10 380630137-T040  |%#h%6205 BEARING , RADIAL BALL 1 1 1 1
11 380450531-T040 | T[4l WASHER, PLAIN 1 1 1 1
12 381350004-T040  |JF 14 PIN , LOCK 1 1 1 1
13 171630001-T040 | i e SHAFT , GOVERNOR ARM 1 1 1 1




ghih#E =% (CRANK CASE COVER)

] mwiE I Description BB (Reqd. Q1Y)
No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) | LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 110690035-T150  |HLytikr N4 & GAUGE ASSY ., OIL LEVEL 2 2 2 2
2 380140028-T040  [32: >~ [HilZ44M8 X 32 BOLT , FLANGE 6 6 6 6
3 110820014-T040 | ihi%h4h o6 CASE COVER 1 1 1 1
4 380650334-T040  |Wh#25x41.25%6 OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1
5 380630137-T040  |#h7%6205 BEARING 1 1 1 1
6 380600120-T040 | f74e8x14 PIN , DOWEL 2 2 2 2
7 110830007-TO5K | i #i4H o 2 2 PACKING , CASE COVER 1 1 1 1




Hi4h/7EZE (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)

fi: ?Iigagr{ttFngc])i5 AR B Description LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) Lcsozsfii(ggf q?_.csg)ws)smm LC50ZB60-4.5Q

1 130070079-T040 |3 ZEFR4 & RING SET 1 1 1 1
2 380560056-T040 |44 4% CLIP, PISTON PIN 2 2 2 2
3 130030081-T040  |i%2e PISTON 1 1 - -

130030083-T050  |§if %€ PISTON - - 1 1
4 130060031-T040 |4 ZE4Y PIN, PISTON 1 1 1 1
5 130180001-T040  |HEFHE e BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 2 2 2 2
6 130150039-T040  |%4F ROD ASSY ., CONNECTING 1 1 1 1
7 380620050-T040 |- [ 4 KEY 1 1 1 1
8 130290197-T040 | fili B CRANKSHAFT COMP 1 1 - -

130290053-T050 | ik 1t CRANKSHAFT COMP - - 1 1




14

BLS 248 (GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT)

] mwiE I Description BB (Reqd. Q1Y)

No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) | LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 140470001-T040 || 14 gk} NUT , PIVOT ADJUSTING 2 2 2 2
2 140490012-T040  |K [ i3t PIVOT , ROCKER ARM 2 2 2 2
3 140460030-T040 | ()1 140 s 4 ARM , VALVE ROCKER 2 2 2 2
4 140480012-T040 |5 [ 12 BOLT, PIVOT ARM 2 2 2 2
5 140710001-T040  |HEFFFRAZARZH A PLATE, PUSH ROD GUIDE 1 1 1 1
6 140670004-T040  [H#EAT 44 ROD , PUSH 2 2 2 2
7 140690002-T040  |#EA: LIFTER, VALVE 2 2 - -

140690003-T050  |#EA): LIFTER, VALVE - - 2 2
8 140320001-T040 || 14 RATATOR, VALVE 2 2 2 2
9 140380017-T040 || 3% s RETAINER , VALVE SPRING 2 2 2 2

10 140340022-T040 |~ [N s SPRING , VALVE 2 2 2 2

11 140400011-T040  |}4yh = SEAL , GUIDE 1 1 1 1

12 500550024-T040 |5 |14k VALVE COMP. 1 1 1 1

13 140020044-T040 |\ 4¢#i CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1 1 - -




BLS Z4E(GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT)

5 i 5 N L ¥t (Reqd. QTY
F5 A ST Description ¥ (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) | LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q | LC50zB60-4.5Q
140020047-T050 | iy CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1 1
14 140450022-T040 |~ 14 & ARM COMP 2 2 2 2




2N e54H4 (STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

fi: ?Iigagr{ttFngc])i5 AR B Description LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) Lcsozsfii(ggf q?_.csg)ws)smm LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 193490011-T040  |FiLsh4lff RECOIL STARTER COMP. 1 1 1 1
2 271660028-T040 kTR SWITCH ASSY ., ENGINE STOP 1 1 1 1
3 271660027-T040 KT SWITCH ASSY., ENGINE STOP(OIL ALERT) 1 1 1 1
4 160210005-T040 | x5 & COVER COMP ., FAN 1 1 1 1
5 160210006-T040 | X5 & COVER COMP ., FAN 1 1 1 1
6 380140011-T040 |44 M6 X 10 BOLT , FLANGE 6x10 4 4 4 4
7 193500008-T040  |FiLshiff: STARTER ASSY. 1 1 1 1
8 380020067-T040 |3 [l Al S [ W4T SCREW , SETTING 1 1 1 1
9 193550003-T040  |BRZ) S [ ik GUIDE , RATCHET 1 1 1 1
10 381150342-T040  |JL%% SPRING , FRICTION 1 1 1 1
11 193540003-T040  |BRZ) "L 5E RATCHET , STARTER 2 2 2 2
12 381160090-T040  [4115% SPRING , RETURN 2 2 2 2
13 193520003-T040 |44k REEL , RECOIL STARTER 1 1 1 1
14 193340018-T040  |fezh & fi mass SPRING , RECOIL STARTER 1 1 1 1




R 4AH (STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

fi: ?Iigagr{ttFngc]).ﬁ5 SR Description LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) Lcsozsfgi(ggi?q?_.08?335)304.5(3 LC50ZB60-4.5Q
15 193530004-T040 |44 ROPE 1 1 1 1
16 193560003-T040  |Fi7 45 F-#% KNOB , RECOIL STARTER 1 1 1 1
17 193640002-T040 |4 4p COVER COMP ., FAN 1 1 1 1
18 380140089-T040  |iZf% M6X8 BOLT , FLANGE 6x8 3 3 3 3




SR E4E(DIVERSION ASSY.)

[E2E T2 ] N I $E (Reqd. QTY
E:)j.— ?Pgr{ttFN,).? T Description LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) LCSOZBZéZ-S.lQEA) ! LC8?)W|3)30-4.5Q LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 380140089-T040  |iZ#:M6X 8 BOLT, FLANGE , 6x8 2 2 2 2
2 160190004-T040 |75 Sy SHROUD COMP 1 1 - -
160190009-T050 |75 Sy i SHROUD COMP - - 1 1
3 160200011-T040 | e PLATE, SIDE 1 1 1 1
4 160200014-T041 | Fie PLATE, SIDE - - - -
5 140280001-T110 |4 F 1 BR A7 B CLIP,HARNESS 1 1 1 1
6 380140003-T040  [iZ# M6 X 20 BOLT , FLANGE , 6x20 1 1 1 1
7 380930023-T110 [EfiZk GROMMET , CORD 1 1 1 1




| I8 sl

.
8%
ekl

{¢528 (CARBURETOR)

] mwiE - Description BB (Reqd. Q1Y)

No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A)| LC802B20-3.1Q(A)| LC8OWB30-4.5Q | LC502B60-4.5Q
1 170430060-TOSK |4k, i1 % Jaf 34 PACKING , INSULATOR 1 1 1 1
2 170440038-T040 |4k i1 5 Fh i INSULATOR , CARBURETOR 1 1 1 1
3 170430048-TOSK |4k, i1 2 Jaf 34 PACKING ., CARBURETOR 1 1 1 1
4 170430065-TO40 |4k, i1 5 Jaf 44 SPACER COMP ., AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
5 170020405-T040  [fkui#s CARBURETOR 1 1 - -

170020406-T050  [fkyi#s CARBURETOR - - 1 1
6 170160029-T040  |fkyhi#s 44k CARBURETOR'S NOUMENON 1 1 - -
170160032-T050  |fkyi#s 44k CARBURETOR'S NOUMENON - - 1 1
7 170180050-T040 (%} i VALVE |, FLOAT 1 1 1 1
8 381150336-T040 |k # SPRING , VALVE SET 1 1 1 1
9 170280019-T040  |7%T1 FLOAT 1 1 1 1

10 170290017-T040  [VF 144 PIN, FLOAT 1 1 1 1
11 380840455-T040 |3} GASKET , OIL CUP 1 1 1 1
12 170250021-T040 [ 1= OIL CUP 1 1 1 1




{¢5h28 (CARBURETOR)

75 FHAFE S ST Description i (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) | LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q LC50ZB60-4.5Q
13 380450539-T040  |*T-#A [ GASKET , OIL CUPBOLT 1 1 1 1
14 380140353-T040 [/ ffskik 4 migise BOLT, OIL CUP 1 1 1 1
15 172930001-T040 | VIAf L b5 g€ BOLT ,DRAIN 1 1 1 1
16 380450577-T040 | P fg] GASKET , DRAINBOLT 1 1 1 1
17 172920001-T110 [P TFHR4L & LEVER ASSY.,CHOKE 1 1 1 1




HFEMg () /SNZ%B (FLYWHEEL/COIL ASSY.)

] mwiE - Description HE (Regd. qTY)
No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) | LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 270920162-T040 | s KRB (5 k#%) COIL ASSY ., IGNITION 1 1 1 1
2 270950040-T040 | KAEZEME CAPASSY ., NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1 1 1 1
3 380140102-T040  |VE%qMZEM: M6X25 |BOLT , FLANGE, 6x25 2 2 2 2
4 270020097-T040 | #h FEALEL 134E FLYWHEEL COMP 1 1 1 1
5 160180007-T040 |4 FAN , COOLING 1 1 1 1
6 193590005-T040  |i&2zh#F PULLEY , STARTER 1 1 1 1
7 380370051-T040 | \FHVE = [HIBEL] NUT , SPECIAL 1 1 1 1




VIEIEFI RS (CONTROL SYSTEM)

] mwiE - Description HE (Reqd. QT

No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) | LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 171680006-T040 vl | J# N FAR4L & CONTROL ASSY. 1 1 1 1
2 171660001-T040 | B A7 i 3% SPRING 1 1 1 1
3 380200017-T040 |4 g Sk 24T SCREW , 5x35 1 1 1 1
4 380140011-T040 | NfAvk 2T B FEM6X10 BOLT, FLANGE 2 2 2 2
5 171600036-T040 |1 31 3% (i 5A) SPRING, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
6 171610002-T040 TR TTE A SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN 1 1 1 1
7 171590002-T040 | JH7AT ROD, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
8 380250002-T040 |k 3 A2 ] e (U5 k)i M6 {BOLT, QUADRATE HEAD 1 1 1 1
9 380370048-T040 [N v 2 [ MR REM6 NUT, FLANGE 1 1 1 1
10 171620001-T040  |ifi i S 41 ARM, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1




] mwiE - Description B (Reqd. qTv)
No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A)| LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q

1 180020317-T040  |(75) % k4 AIR CLEANER ASSY 1 1

2 380440002-T040 |42 £} M6 NUT , TOOL BOX SETTING 2 2 2 2
3 180070083-T040  |zxygsessikt COVER, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
4 380310015-T040 H BS4TST3.5X12 SCREW 2 2 2 2
5 180100034-T040 |y dl & ELEMENT ASSY., AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
6 180330018-T040 [t S B 44 NOSE , SILENCER 1 1 1 1
7 380840437-T040 |z} PACKING , ELBOW 1 1 1 1
8 180280001-T040  |Z¥yE4L ) ELBOW COMP., AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
9 380370048-T040 |1y 22 HiZRENG NUT , FLANGE , 6MM 2 2 2 2




B2 (MUFFLER)

[E2E T2 ]2 N I $E (Reqd. QTY
E:)j.— 8 Pgr{ttFN.o.? LA Description LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) LCSOZBZéZ-S.lQEA) ! LC8?)W|3)30-4.5Q LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 180570795-T040 |4 4¢ MUFFLER ASSY. 1 1 1 1
180570794-T046 |4 4¢ MUFFLER ASSY. 1 1 1 1
2 380340005-0005 |/ g +Hf NUT, HEX. 2 2 2 2
3 180650065-TOSK [, 1135 35 GASKET , MUFFLER 1 1 1 1




Hsh#E (FUEL TANK)

75 TS AT Description 2 (Reqd. QTY)

No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) | LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 170870039-T040  |yh4f 5 CAP COMP ., FUEL FILLER 1 1 1 1
2 170720001-T040 [yl Iy M 4H & FILTER , FUEL 1 1 1 1
3 380370048-T040 |/ fid: 2 ek} NUT , FLANGE , 6MM 2 2 2 2
4 170490120-T046  |yhi4e a4 TANK COMP ., FUEL 1 1 1 1
5 170660077-T040 |t yhmg JOINT ASSY., FUEL TANK 1 1 1 1
6 380950188-T040 | J& CLIP, TUBE 2 2 2 2
7 380750180-T040  |iHi554 X 8X 155 TUBE, FUEL 1 1 1 1
8 380140102-T040 |3k 24 mtess BOLT , FLANGE , 6x25 1 1 1 1
9 380920086-T040  [#5 i 3- H WASHER,RUBBER 2 2 2 2




2~F7K3R (2" PUMP)

P9 TR S LT Descripition ¥ (Reqd. No.)

No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) |LC80ZB20-3.1Q (A) | LC8OWB230-4.5Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 660180002-T810 |7k %4 PUMP COMP. 1 - - -
2 660220002-T810  |%Zfk HOUSING OF PUMP 1 - - -
3 660190002-T810 |37 )& PUMP COVER 1 - - -
4 660230001-T810  |ffi ffyk2 FLANGE , ENDURE PRESS 1 - - -
5 660250001-T810  |#gyHivk: FLANGE , OUTPUT 1 - - -
6 660200001-T810  |/KZE i % WATER PUMP IMPELLER 1 - - -
7 660210001-T810 |3 VOLUTE CASING 1 - - -
8 660320001-T810  |W} A\ | CHECK VALVE 1 - - -
9 380840459-T810 | %fE 196X 4 O-RING 196x4 1 - - -
10 660260002-T810 | ik 2= # SEAL , OUTPUT 1 - - -
11 660240001-T810 |z % PLUG 2 - - -
12 380840501-T810 |=s%:fjE 25x4 O-RING 25x4 2 - - -
13 380840460-T810 |#%ffk 57.5%X6 O-RING 57.5x6 1 - - -
14 660350001-T810 ML % E4H & MACHINERY SEAL 1 - - -




25FIKZE (2" PUMP)

b1 FHAEE LA Descripition Al (Reqd. No.)

No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) [.C80zB20-3.1Q (A)| LC80WB230-4.5Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q
15 660830001-T810 | JRsHE A4 55 ff WASHER 4 - - -
16 380140091-0005 |75 £k vk 4 M2 AL BOLT,FLANGE 8

17 380140070-0004 [N Ay iiEamg X 20  |BOLT , 8x20 8 - - -
18 380960127-T810 | F4fdl & LOOP, TUBE 3 - - -
19 660270011-T810  |W 7k &4 3k LINKER , TUBE 2 - - -
20 660280010-T810 #5411 TIE-IN, TUBE 2 - - -
21 380840439-T810 |4} SEAL , LINKER 2 - - -
22 660290011-T810  [k/K I13ER i COVER, FILTER 1 - - -
23 660300011-T810  |k/K I13EM FILTER 1 - - -




2~F7KER (2" PUMP)

FPs FHATES AT Descripition ¥ 5 (Reqd. No.)
No. Part No. LC502B23-3.1Q(A)| LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LCBOWB20-4.5Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 300720048-T810 | WAt &b ff FRAME COMP. 1 - - -
2 300720050-T811 | M2 s FRAME COMP, (1) - - -
3 380140091-T810 [\ ffik L Rk M8 X 25 |BOLT, 8x25 4 - - -
4 380370048-T810 |7 £y i 22 iz M6 NUT, M6 4 - - -
5 300770005-T810 MLk 7= Jis RUBBER , SHOCK ABSORBER 4 - - -
6 380140215-0003 | ffivk 4 filgAtMe X 14 [BOLT , 614 4 - - -
7 380370007-T810 |75 £ i 22 il N8 NUT, M8 4 - - -




—_ 23"

3F7KE| (3" PUMP)

¥ 5 TR S R Descripition #r & (Reqd. No.)

No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) | LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A) | LC80WB20-4.5Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 660180004-T820  |/K %2 ¥ PUMP COMP. - 1 - -
2 660220003-T820 | fk HOUSING OF PUMP - 1 - -
3 660190001-T820 |3 Ji& PUMP COVER - 1 - -
4 660230002-T820 |71 ki~ FLANGE , ENDURE PRESS - 1 - -
5 660250002-T820 |y vk~ FLANGE , OUTPUT - 1 - -
6 660200002-T820  |/KZZ -4 WATER PUMP IMPELLER - 1 - -
7 660210002-T820  |i#5% VOLUTE CASING - 1 - -
8 660320002-T820 |z A [ CHECK VALVE - 1 - -
9 380840535-T820  |#5%:i[E 226X 4 O-RING 226x4 - 1 - -
10 660260001-T820  |# ik 4 4k SEAL , OUTPUT - 1 - -
11 660240001-T810 |2 % PLUG - 2 - -
12 380840501-T810  |#4:ffE 25X5 O-RING 25x5 - 2 - -
13 380840536-T820  |#4:J & 74X6.5 O-RING 74%6.5 - 1 - -
14 660350002-T820 ML #5 540 & MACHINERY SEAL - 1 - -




- 23

3F7KFE (3" PUMP)

75 FHAE S R Descripition Hi (Reqd. No.)

No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) |LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB20-4.5Q LC50ZB60-4.5Q
15 660830001-T810 | JAs 2 #p 5 df #4 WASHER,SEALING - 4 - -
16 380140149-T820  |/\fik =21 IEFEM8 X 60 |BOLT , 8x60 - 4 - -
17 380070123-0004 |/ SkIZ#M10 X 25 BOLT , 10x25 - 8 - -
18 380070070-0001  [/NffkiE#M10_L=20  |BOLT,10X 20 3

19 380960128-T820 |44l & LOOP, TUBE - 3 - -
20 660270012-0001 W /K &4 3k LINKER, TUBE - 2 - -
21 660280011-0001  |#k 554 1 TIE-IN, TUBE - 2 - -
22 380840438-0001 |4} SEAL , LINKER - 2 - -
23 660290012-0001  |iE/K I13EM 3 COVER, FILTER - 1 - -
24 660300012-0001 |3/ /K 13 M FILTER - 1 - -




3~F7k3E (3" PUMP)

FPs TS LT Descripition ¥ 5 (Reqd. No.)
No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A) | LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB20-4.5Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 300720077-T820  |Hl4a 4 FRAME COMP. - 1 - -
2 300720079-T821  |Hl 424t FRAME COMP. - [€)) - 1
3 380140051-0005 | N vk == iigiFeM8 X 35 |BOLT , 8x35 4 4
4 380370048-T820 |/~ ik 4 HIMZ KNG NUT, M6 - 4 - 4
5 300770005-T810 [ H1 2y e RUBBER , SHOCK ABSORBER - 4 - 4
6 380140215-0003 | Nk iEFEME X 14 |BOLT , M6x14 - 4 - 4
7 380370007-T820 |/~ ik 4 HIMZRENS NUT, M8 - 4 - 4




HE;SZR (TRASH PUMP)

75 TS AT Descripition $iE (Reqd. No.)

No. Part No. LC50ZB60-4.5Q |LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 660190006-T830 |37 )& PUMP COVER - - 1 -
2 660830001-0001 |57 B g4 s H ) WASHER,SEALING - - 4 -
3 660350003-T830  |WLbK &40 & MACHINERY SEAL - - 1 -
4 380140101-T830  |/N ik 2 THIIRFEM8 X 35 [BOLT 8x35 - - 4 -
5 660200005-T830  |/kZEn}%p WATER PUMP IMPELLER - - 1 -
6 380840452-T830  |#%fJE 133X3 O-RING 133x3 - - 1 -
7 660210006-T830 |3 VOLUTE CASING - - 1 -
8 380840451-T830  |#%f[E 267 X5 O-RING 267x5 - - 1 -
9 660320006-T830  |W} A\ | CHECK VALVE - - 1 -
10 660220006-T830  |#Efk HOUSING OF PUMP - - 1 -
11 380840442-T830  |=s4}pE SEAL , LINKER - - 2 -
12 660280005-T830  |#is ;11 TIE-IN, TUBE - - 2 -
13 660270005-T830 | /K & a3k LINKER , TUBE - - 2 -
14 380840501-0001  |#54:}}E 25%5 SEAL, LINKER 25x5 - - 2 -




HE;SZR (TRASH PUMP)

5

TS

¥ (Reqd. No.)

T A4 FR Descripition

No. Part No. LC50ZB60-4.5Q |LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB30-4.5Q LC50ZB60-4.5Q
15 660240001-0001 |z 5e PLUG PACKING - - 2 -

16 380840454-T830  |%5f:f[E9x 2.5 O-RING 9x2.5 - - 6 -

17 660800001-T830  |T#AYiZH: "T"-BOLT 1/4-20UNF - - 6 -

18 660290004-T830  [HE/K I & M 75 COVER, FILTER - - 1 -

19 660300004-T830  |kk Mg FILTER - - 1 -

20 660180003-0001  |/KZE 1 PUMP COMP - - 1 -

21 380960110-T830 |k4mal & LOOP,TUBE 2




HE;SZR (TRASH PUMP)

e TS - Descipition Yt (Reqd. No.)
No. Part No. LC50ZB60-4.5Q |LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC80WB20-4.5Q LC50ZB60-4.5Q
1 300720075-T830  [KLAtEfk FRAME COMP. - - 1 -
2 380370007-T830 |/ #1114 i KEM8 NUT, M8 - - 4 -
3 380140051-0005 |5 ffiid: 22 fiiZ#eM8x35  |BOLT, M8X35 - - 4 -
4 300770005-T810 [l sk 7 je RUBBER , SHOCK ABSORBER - - 4 -
5 380140215-0003 |\ M2 B EM6x14  |BOLT , M6x14 - - 4 -
6 380370048-T830 |/ ff1iJ: 4 i #Z KEMG NUT, M6 - - 4 -




— 35

=18BZE (HIGH LIFT

PUMP)

75 TR T Descripition Hd (Reqd. No.)

No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q | LC80ZB20-3.1Q | LC502B60-4.5Q | LC80WB30-4.5Q
1 380070045-0005 |/ #f1kIEHEM8 X 25 BOLT M8x25 - - 10 -
2 380450003-T812  |F#hpg 8 WAHER 8 - - 10 -
3 660230005-T812 |47 id:>% FLANGE , ENDURE PRESS - - 1 -
4 660320007-T812  [WE A\ i@ CHECK VALVE - - 1 -
5 660240005-T812  |izigE PLUG - - 2 -
6 380840532-T812  |=4:} g GASKET - - 2 -
7 660220005-T812  |%i{k HOUSING OF PUMP - - 1 -
8 380070100-T812 |/ fHUZHEML0X 40 BOLT M10x40 - - 6 -
9 660260005-T812  |%Hivg: 22 4 SEAL , OUTPUT - - 1 -
10 660250005-T812  |#HiiE 2 FLANGE , OUTPUT - - 1 -
11 380840539-T812  |#4:fpg GASKET - - 1 -
12 661340002-T812  |ipic COVER OF IMPELLER - - 1 -
13 380070070-0001 |75 2 4M10 X 20 BOLT M10x20 - - 1 -
14 380460002-T812  |#fs&#4[E 10 SPRING WAHER - - 7 -




=35F2&R (HIGH LIFT PUMP)

75 TS TR Descripition 34 (Reqd. No.)

No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q| LC80ZB20-3.1Q| LC50ZB60-4.5Q | LC80WB30-4.5Q)
15 380450515-T812 |44 WAHER - - 1 -
16 660200008-0001  |/KZEm4E (—4%) WATER PUMP IMPELLER - - 1 -
17 660210005-T812 |3 VOLUTE CASING - - 1 -
18 380840531-T812  |#%%:| O-RING - - 1 -
19 660200009-0001  |/KZEm4s (—4%) WATER PUMP IMPELLER - - 1 -
20 380620060-T812  |4#35X4X 4 KEY 35x4x4 - - 1 -
21 660810001-T812  |mH-# i WATER PUMP IMPELLER - - 1 -
22 660350007-T812  |HLh #5344 MACHINERY SEAL - - 1 -
23 380840538-T812  |& 4} O-RING - - 1 -
24 660190005-T812 |37 PUMP COVER - - 1 -
25 380450006-T812  |“F# & 10 WASHER 10 - - 12 -
26 380340010-0004 [/ fHERFM10 NUT 10 - - 6 -
27 380450872-0001 |3 ja WASHER 85 - - 4 -
28 380140071-0002 =% [HIMEHEM8 X 40 BOLT M8x40 - - 4 -




=R (HIGH LIFT

PUMP)

75 TS TR Descripition 34 (Reqd. No.)
No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q| LC80ZB20-3.1Q | LC50ZB60-4.5Q | LC80WB30-4.5Q)
29 380960086-0001 |44l & LOOP, TUBE _ R 3 _
30 660270008-0001 |k #4433k LINKER, TUBE - - 2 -
31 660280006-0001 #5411 TIE-IN,TUBE - - 2 -
32 380840493-0001  |& &} SEAL RING - - 2 -
33 660290006-0001 |7k [1yEM 2% COVER,FILTER - - 1 -
34 660300006-0001 |3k 7k [13EM™ FILTER - - 1 -
35 660180007-T812  |/KZE ik PUMP COMP - - 1 -




=35F2&R (HIGH LIFT PUMP)

FPs FHATES AT Descripition ¥ 5 (Reqd. No.)
No. Part No. LC50ZB23-3.1Q(A)| LC80ZB20-3.1Q(A)| LC50ZB60-4.5Q | LC80WB30-4.5Q
2 300720079-T821  |HL4a k4t FRAME COMP. - 1 -
3 380140051-0005 | N vk = (fiigFeM8 X 35 |BOLT , 8x35 - 4 -
4 380370048-T820 |/~ ik 4 HIMZ MG NUT, M6 - 4 -
5 300770005-T820 |14y iz e RUBBER , SHOCK ABSORBER - 4 -
6 380140215-0003  |/NAvk = igFeM6 X 14 |[BOLT , M6x14 - 4 -
7 380370007-T820 |/~ ik 4 HIMZRENS NUT, M8 - 4 -




EsLONCINEs

[EZBERANNRBERAF
Loncin motor co., Ltd.

M. ERTWARBEX A AT EX LR KIEIS
Add:No.99Hualong Road,Jiulongpo District,Chongqging,China
Tel:86 23 8980 5678/86 23 8980 8505

Fax:86 23 8906 7566

Email:service@loncinengine.com
Website:www.loncinengine.com

PRINTED IN CHINA





